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Second Floor
New York, NY 10018
(212) 957-1055 Fax:
(212) 767-1732
1199federalcu.org

FEE SCHEDULE

Changes Effective04/01/21

ALL ACCOUNTS
ADANAONEA PrOPEIY... ..eceiceceeieieicireeeie et $50
Account Closing Fee within 90 days... ... $15
ACH Payroll DEUCHONS ...t Free
ACHiVity PrINt OUL........vieiiieeie e, $1
AQArESS CRaNGE. ......cuiiiiicec s Free
Archive Research (In-House DOCUMENTS) ........cceveeveiiiiiiieiecee e $15
Archive Retrieval (Per CONAINET)........cceveveieieieeeieeeeeee e $70
For Storage Documents
Automated Telephone Access (INfOliNe)..........ccceeeceeiieeiiee e, Free
Check SEOP PaymeNt. .. .....cuoieereerceerce et $25
CONSUI LBHET. ...ttt $10
DIr€CE DEPOSIL. .. woeceeiiiieees et Free
Electronic Transfer REJECT. ..., $25
Electronic Transfer Stop Payment ..........c.cccieeeiiiiiiiie s $25
Inactive/Dormant Account Monthly Fee... ..., $5
Monthly Low BalanCe FEE...........c.ccovuevieeiceieeicsee e $1
(Under $100, Savings Only)
New Membership and New ACCOUNt FEE... .....oviiiiiriniireeeee e $5
Paper StateMENt.........coiiiiiii e $3
Photocopy Charge (per statement period)... ......cccccoeveeeceecccceeeeeee s, $7
Returned Check (depoSIted). .. ... oo eeeerieereeeerce e $25
Statement of Balance LEEr...........coviiiir s $7
TaX LEVY/SUDPOBNA. ... ..coiviieiiiee et $30
Third Party ChECK FEE... ....vucvieiceeiecee e $1
Undeliverable Mail...............occooiiiiiiiiiciec e, $2
Withdrawals in excess of 1 per month from the
Share ACCOUNL... ...ouiveiiiiiieieieie e $5
VaCation ACCOUNL. .. ....c.ucvuiviiiiiiiiieieie et $5
CHECKING SERVICES
Check Order Charge... ..o Fee varies with style
Checks Paid or Returned (drawn by account holder) .........cccovvvvvririiivivcicsssseee $25
for Insufficient/Uncollected Funds
COUMESY PAY ...ttt $25
Photocopy Charge (PEr ChECK) ... $5
PEF CRECK. ...t Free
ATM SERVICES
ATM Service Charge after 4 withdrawals.............cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiece e $1
ATM Service Charge after 3 transfers...........ooeeineee s $1
BalaNCE INQUINY ....co.veieceiceceecee ettt st $1
Replacement ATM/Check Cards... ........ccoovvvviiiiirisieecceeeecceeeeese s $5/each
LOAN FEES - CONSUMER LOANS
Collection ACCOUNTS. ..o e 35% of unpaid balance
Credit REPOM FEE. .......oucviceceecee et $10
Short Term Loan Application FE€............covvviciciciccccececece e $15

Overdraft Line of Credit Late Payment FEe ... $15
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